Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jakks Pacific, Inc.	
Street Address:	22619 Pacific Coast Highway	
City:	Mailbu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	De: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640794	ONE MAN BAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 292 857 6000

Email: henrye@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Myron, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen T. Henry
Signature:	/Eileen T. Henry/
Date:	09/12/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0170

900031866

source=securityagr#page1.tif source=securityagr#page2.tif source=securityagr#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0171

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC., a Delaware corporation, FLYING COLORS TOYS, INC., a Michigan corporation, ROAD CHAMPS, INC., a Delaware corporation and PENTECH INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 2001 in favor of BANK OF AMERICA. N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent") for the Lenders ("Lenders") who are a party to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of October 12, 2001 among the Grantors, Agent and the Lenders, as it may be amended or modified from time to time, which Trademark Security Agreement was duly recorded on November 5, 2001, at Trademark Reel 002386, Frame 0535, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and granted to Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith. For good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's and Lenders' right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 20 day of August, 2005.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Brenda H. Little

Trial ...

Assistant Vice President

-1-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

-2-

W02-LA:LJB\70866106.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0173

	Mark: ZYROFOAM		
16	Serial #: 76204967 Filing Dt: 02/06/2001 Mark: SPINBOTS	Reg #: 2923609	Reg. Dt: 02/01/2005
17	Serial #: 76204969 Filing Dt: 02/06/2001 Mark: CRASH 'N THUNDER LIGHTNING LOOP	Reg #: 2694669	Reg. Dt: 03/11/2003
18	Serial #: 76218337 Filing Dt: 03/02/2001 Mark: DESIGN-A-BOT	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
19	Serial #: 76218338 Filing Dt: 03/02/2001 Mark: POP STARS	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
20	Serial #: 76222649 Filing Dt: 03/12/2001 Mark: SHOCK RACERS	Reg #: 2544678	Reg. Dt: 03/05/2002
21	Serial #: 76225188 Filing Dt: 03/16/2001 Mark: GRIP 'N GRAPPLERS	Reg #: 2664335	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2002
22	Serial #: 76229079 Filing Dt: 03/23/2001 Mark: ROCK BUGGY	Reg #: 2664343	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2002
23	Serial #: 76229081 Filing Dt: 03/23/2001 Mark: CHAMPIONS OF THE ARENA	Reg #: 2664344	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2002
24	Serial #: 76229082 Filing Dt: 03/23/2001 Mark: MUD BOG RACER	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
25	Serial #: 76229279 Filing Dt: 03/26/2001 Mark: ANIMAL SONGS GUITAR	Reg #: 2544719	Reg. Dt: 03/05/2002
26	Serial #: 76231893 Filing Dt: 03/29/2001 Mark: MILLENNIUM DIAMOND	Reg #: 2524987	Reg. Dt: 01/01/2002
27	Serial #: 76233417 Filing Dt: 04/02/2001 Mark: SPINBOTS ACTION ARENA	Reg #: 2764944	Reg. Dt: 09/16/2003
28	Serial #: 76234654 Filing Dt: 04/03/2001 Mark: SHAPE SORTIN' SYMPHONY	Reg #: 2640793	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2002
29	Serial #: 76234655 Filing Dt: 04/03/2001 Mark: ONE MAN BAND	Reg #: 2640794	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2002
30	Serial #: 76234656 Filing Dt: 04/03/2001 Mark: SLIDE & SING SONG BOOK	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
31	Serial #: 76234657 Filing Dt: 04/03/2001 Mark: REAL PLAY	Reg #: 2520034	Reg. Dt: 12/18/2001
32	Serial #: 76234658 Filing Dt: 04/03/2001 Mark: TAKE ALONG MUSICAL NOTE	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
33	Serial #: 76237377 Filing Dt: 04/10/2001 Mark: METAL MECHANICS	Reg #: 2583764	Reg. Dt: 06/18/2002
34	Serial #: 76237379 Filing Dt: 04/10/2001 Mark: BATTLECHAINS	Reg #: 2644203	Reg. Dt: 10/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 09/12/2005